
WEEK SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 

 
JANUARY 

4 5 
First Day of  

Classes 

 

Phase III 
Registration 
Begins for Winter 
Quarter 

6 7 
 

9 
 

9 
 

2 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 14 15 16 

3 

17 

Last day to 
drop a class 
without 
incurring a “W” 

18 
Martin Luther 
King Jr. Day 

19 20 21 22 
 

23 
 

4 

24 
 

25 26 27 
 

28 
 

29 30 

5 

31 
FEBRUARY 

 

1 2 3 4 
 

5 6 
 

6 

7 
 

8 9 
 

10 
 

11 12 
 

13 

7 

14 15 
President’s Day 

16 
 

17 
 

18 19              

 

20 

8 

21 
Winter online 
registration 
ends at 
midnight 

22 
 
Last day to 
change to-or-
from Pass/  
No Pass 
 

23 
Phase I 
Registration 
begins for 
Spring Quarter 

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 

9 

28 
MARCH 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

 
4 5 

 
6 

10 

7 
 

8 9 
Phase II 
Registration 
begins for 
Spring Quarter  

10 11 12 13 
 

11 

14 15 16 
 

17 18 19 20 
Commencement 

Winter 2021            SOS Quarterly Calendar 

F      I      N      A      L      S           W     E      E     K 

W 

W 



Winter 2021 
Important Dates and Deadlines 

 FIRST DAY  

 First Day of Classes  Tue, January 5 

 SPRING REGISTRATION (All online registration ends at 5pm)  

 Phase I  Tue, February 23 - Mon, March 8 

 Phase II  Tue, March 9 - Mon, March 29 

 Phase III  Tue, March 30 - Mon, April 5 

 LAST DAY 

Last day to withdraw from WWU for the quarter with full credit of applicable 
charges (ends at midnight)  Mon, January 11 

Last day to change to-or-from Audit in Registrar’s Office  Mon, January 11 

Last day to pay account before late payment charges are assessed  Fri, January 15 

Last day to add or drop a class to an existing schedule without incurring a $10 per 
credit late-add/drop service fee  Sun, January 17 

Last day to drop a class without incurring a “W” grade on official transcript  Sun, January 17 

Last day to change to or from Pass/No Pass (ends at midnight)  Mon, February 22 

Last day for half credit of applicable tuition only (course fees and mandatory fees 
are not credited)  Wed, February 3 

Last day to apply to graduate winter quarter  Fri, February 12 

Last day to apply to attend commencement  Fri, February 12 

Last day for late course withdrawal  Sun, February 21 

Last day to withdraw from WWU - for winter quarter only  Fri, March 5  

 FEES (failure to pay charges by  the due date will result in assessment of late fees)  

 Tuition and fees, Housing & Meal Plan charges due  Tue, January 5 

 Full-refund deadline (ends at midnight)  Mon, January 11 

 Last day to pay account before late payment charges are assessed  Fri, January 15 

 Last day for half credit of applicable tuition only  Wed, February 3 

 FINALS  Mon, March 15 - Fri, March 19 

 COMMENCEMENT  Sat, March 20 


